Form PTO-1619-A	02-27-200	4 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Docket No.: 1201.158.102 / 10354US01			PATENI	
2.20.04	. 102680130 Please record the attached original documents	: ent(s) or copy ₍ ,,,es) thereof.	FEB 2 0 2004	
Name of conveying party(ies): David C. Lowery	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	TRADEMAN.	
Ryosuke Isobe	Name: Imation Corp.	<u>and</u>	Name: Quantegy, Inc.	
A117	Internal Address: MS 30	3-1S-14	Internal Address: P.O. Box 190	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta No ☐Yes	Street Address: 1 Imation	1 Place	Street Address: 2230 Marvyn Parkway	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Oakdale State: M	N ZIP: 55128	City: Opelika State: AL ZIP: 36803	
	of Name Country: United States		Country: United States	
Execution Date: January 20, 2004; February 5,		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the app	olication is: January 20, 20)04; February 5, 2004	
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing De	te(s) B.	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/677,120 / October 1, 2003				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Total number of applications and		er of applications and pate	ents involved: 1	
Name: Timothy A. Czaja	7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Amount Amount Annount	The amount	 ☐ Enclosed. ☑ The Patent Office is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 50-0471 in the amount of \$40.00 for filing of the Assignment document. ☑ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees should be charged to deposit account 50-0471. 		
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC				
Fifth Street Towers, Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-0471</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	V	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Timothy A. Czaja (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, a	oregoing information is true and correct and a Signature	ny attached copy is a true c	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
·C:8021 40.00 DA 🛂	Do not detach this por er sheet information to: 77120 ill Stop Assignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of D. Box 1450			
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes a	or document to be record.	a the attendance of the property of the	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, the below-named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in:

"MAGNETIC RECORDING TAPE MEDIA HAVING LOW ABRASIVITY AND RELIABLE MEDIA PERFORMANCE"

and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon having Serial Number 10/677,120, and filing date October 1, 2003.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Imation Corp., ("Imation"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Oakdale, Minnesota, and Quantegy, Inc., ("Quantegy"), a corporation of Alabama, having its principal office at Opelika, Alabama, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and application, and in any continued prosecution application, division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to all improvements in the invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by Imation or Quantegy of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in Imation's or Quantegy's own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Imation or Quantegy, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the applications, to Imation and Quantegy as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have signed our names on the date

Vitness

Witness

David C. Lowery

Residence: Roberts, Wisconsin, USA Citizenship: United States of America

Post Office: P.O. Box 64898

Address: St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

Ryosuke Isobe

Date

Residence: Opelika, Alabama, USA ditizenship: Japan

Post Office: P.O. Box 190

Address: Opelika, Alabama 36803

PATENT

REEL: 015009 FRAME: 0870